Response to emergencies or natural disasters and nationwide actions 

2. Nature protection

3. Strengthening quality education and highlighting our cultural heritage

4. Support for vulnerable social groups

The important events of 2021 

ACS granted € 5,000 for the purchase and planting of eight hundred and thirty-three (833) olive saplings in private olive 
groves, which were burnt by the fires of the summer of 2021 in the area of Ancient Olympia. The action was carried out in 
cooperation with the Region of Western Greece and the Municipality of Ancient Olympia.
Also, in 2021 we signed a major new agreement with Child’s Smile for our participation in the Amber Alert Hellas